U.S. PTO 11/704026 02/07/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	28-2007
1 (2000) (11) 1300 1(10)	I SIGN (BAND ANN) (BAND ANN) ANN ANN ANN
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	ients or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 103(376716 f receiving party(les)
Wen-Hsin Shih	Name: Inventec Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): September 5, 2006	Inventec Bldg., 66 Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin District,
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Taipei
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	- attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
This application	
	, <u> </u>
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter F. Corless	
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 67299(71987)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105
Email Address: PCorless@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Peter F. Corless
9. Signature:	
VVVV	February 7, 2007
Signature	Date
Peter F. Corless - 33,860	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/27/2007 MJAMA1 00000055 041105 11704026

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of receipt of which is hereby acknowledge.	One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the nowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(s) Wen-Hsin	n SHITH
Hereby sell, assign and transfe	r to
	VENTEC CORPORATION
	ventec Bldg., 66 Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin District.
Ta	pei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	e) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements lication for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention: UN	IIVERSAL COMPUTER PRODUCT HARDWARE CONFIGURATION
	NITIALIZATION HANDLING METEOD AND SYSTEM
Which application was	
	ecuted by the undersigned on
b) fil	ed on the
S	erial No.
extensions, divisions, reissues	States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all s, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all I Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and req Patent, when granted, to said a	uested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters ssignee.
undersigned will execute all di execute all rightful other pay	n requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the ivisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; pers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall a securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signed at	Taiwan, R.O.C.
On	September 5, 2006
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Wen-Hsin 4Hzr Wen-Hsin SHIH

RECORDED: 02/07/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0784